

Our Story

When one of our family members, who was a Veteran passed away, our family checked into cremation and looked at urns to purchase. After looking at the different options, it was decided that we could make a quality wooden urn that would honor our loved one. After finishing the wooden urn, we decided to honor all Veterans and offer support to their families by providing a free urn. These free urns are made possible by generous donations.

Our Purpose

To provide free urns to all veterans.

Contact Information

Free Urns for Veterans

P.O. Box 689

Anoka, MN 55303

Email: free.urns@gmail.com

Dan Scott, President Colonel (Ret) USA Phone: 651-274-9844

Gary Scott, Secretary Chief Warrant Officer 4 (Ret) USA Phone: 651-341-7892

James Scott, Treasurer Experienced Pattern Maker, Retired Phone: 763-566-5605

Dennis Scott, Board Member Experienced Pattern & Mold Maker Phone: 612-382-4741



Scan QR Code for More Information

Free Urns for Veterans

P.O. Box 689 Anoka, MN 55303 www.freeurnsforveterans.org

Free Urns for Veterans



Made for Veterans by Veterans & Our Families

Nonprofit, 501 (c) (3) Federal Tax ID# 47-2412901

www.freeurnsforveterans.org



HAND CRAFTED WOODEN URNS

Each FREE Urn
is professionally
handmade using
quality oak wood and
is personalized with a
Military service seal and
a name plate that lists
the Veteran's name,
rank, military service
and life dates.

66 My fellow Americans, ask not what your country can do for you, ask what you can do for your country.

~John F. Kennedy

How Does a Veteran's Family Receive a Free Urn?

When a Veteran dies, families can contact Free Urns for Veterans. The following information is required:

- A copy of the Veteran's DD-214 or other approved discharge papers. We use the same requirement as the Department of Veterans Affairs: Veterans who have met minimum active service duty and were discharged under conditions other than dishonorable.
- A copy of the Veteran's cremation certificate may also be required.



For more information on eligibility requirements or donations:
Contact Dan Scott
651-274-9844 | free.urns@gmail.com



DONATIONS

Free Urns for Veterans is a Nonprofit, 501 (c) (3). These FREE urns are made possible by generous donations.

Mail Check Donations to: Free Urns for Veterans P.O. Box 689 Anoka, MN 55303

Donate Online at: www.freeurnsforveterans.org

Once we receive your donation we will send you a receipt for your tax free donation. Federal Tax ID# 47-2412901.

Thank you for supporting Free Urns for Veterans!